### 8534384

## CH \$240.00

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/29/2011

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nimble Software, LLC		12/29/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nimble, Inc.	
Street Address:	3500 S. Dupont Highway	
City:	Dover	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19901	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85343849	MORE CUSTOMERS. LESS WORK.
Serial Number:	85482039	NIMBLE
Serial Number:	85368303	NIMBLE CONTACT
Serial Number:	85368289	NIMBLE CRM
Serial Number:	77869778	NIMBLE CRM
Serial Number:	85368312	NIMBLE SALES
Serial Number:	85368243	NIMBLE SOCIAL
Serial Number:	85368318	NIMBLE TEAM
Registration Number:	4049125	SOCIAL RELATIONSHIPS MADE EASY

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)394-4477 Phone: 310-451-0647

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004701 FRAME: 0225

900212570

Email: dancislo@cislo.com,vbinford@cislo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Daniel M. Cislo

Address Line 1: 1333 2nd Street, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11-25124
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel M. Cislo, Attorney of Record
Signature:	/DanielMCislo/
Date:	01/19/2012

Total Attachments: 6

source=Fully Executed Merger#page1.tif source=Fully Executed Merger#page2.tif source=Fully Executed Merger#page3.tif source=Fully Executed Merger#page4.tif source=Fully Executed Merger#page5.tif source=Fully Executed Merger#page6.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004701 FRAME: 0226

#### MERGE AND NAME CHANGE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nimble Software, LLC a limited liability company of Delaware, previously adopted, used and/or filed applications for marks which are the subject of Application Nos. 85/343,849, 85/482,039, 85/368,303, 85/368,289, 77/869,778, 85/368,312, 85/368,243, 85/368,318, 85/289,516; Registration No. 4,049,125; in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Nimble Software, LLC, ("Assignor"), is now merged into Nimble, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, Nimble, Inc. ("Assignee") acquired Assignor's interest in the marks, the applications and the registration for those marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it has through merger acquired Assignee's its entire right, title and interest in and to the marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations for those marks.

ASSIGNOR
Nimble Software, LLC Merged into
Nimble, Inc.

Signature
Name

Date

Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NIMBLE SOFTWARE, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "NIMBLE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "NIMBLE,
INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 6:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4959288 8100M

111353111

DATE: 12-29-11

AUTHENT\CATION: 9263704

TRADEMARK REEL: 004701 FRAME: 0228

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

4959288 81001

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:11 PM 12/29/2011 FILED 06:16 PM 12/29/2011 SRV 111353111 - 4959288 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Nimble, Inc.
, a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the
limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is
Nimble Software, LLC
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Nimble, Inc.
FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on December 29, 2011
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 502 16th Street
Santa Monica, CA 90402, the place of business of the surviving corporation.
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation
on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member
of any constituent limited liability company.
SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be it's
Certificate of Incorporation
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 29th day of
By: /s/ Jon Ferrara
Authorized Officer
Name: Jon Ferrara
Print or Type
Title: President and CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 004701 FRAME: 0229

**RECORDED: 01/19/2012**